## HB1283 L.003

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Judiciary.

## HB19-1283 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 19, strike "liability." and substitute
- 2 "liability definition.".
- 3 Page 3, line 21, after "A" insert "COMMERCIAL AUTOMOBILE OR PERSONAL
- 4 AUTOMOBILE".
- 5 Page 3, line 24, after "PROVIDE" insert "COMMERCIAL AUTOMOBILE OR
- 6 PERSONAL AUTOMOBILE".
- 7 Page 3, lines 26 and 27, strike "PROSPECTIVE CLAIMANT" and substitute
- 8 "THE CLAIMANT'S ATTORNEY".
- 9 Page 4, strike lines 2 and 3 and substitute "OR THE CLAIMANT'S
- 10 ATTORNEY, WHICH REQUEST IS SENT TO THE INSURER'S REGISTERED
- 11 AGENT, A STATEMENT SETTING FORTH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION
- 12 with".
- Page 4, line 4, strike "INSURANCE," and substitute "INSURANCE OF THE
- 14 NAMED INSURED,".
- Page 4, line 7, strike "PARTY;" and substitute "PARTY, AS THE NAME
- 16 APPEARS ON THE DECLARATIONS PAGE OF THE POLICY;".
- 17 Page 4, line 8, after "COVERAGE;" add "AND".
- Page 4, strike lines 9 through 11.
- 19 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 20 Page 4, lines 13 and 14, strike "OR AN INSURED PARTY'S INSURANCE
- 21 AGENT,".
- Page 4, strike lines 17 through 21 and substitute "PARTY.".
- Page 4, line 25, after the second "THE" insert "RECEIPT OF THE".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*